orm PTO-1595 07-31-20	06 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings	Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissic 10328316	3 attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ching – Shu Chen	Name: CHOSEN CO., LTD.
	Internal Address: 211, Tung Kuang Rd., Ho Mei Chen,
	Changhua Hsien, Taiwan.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address :
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City :State :ZIP:
□ Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date : 07 / 18 / 2006	
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s):	,
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: 07/18/2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1 a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
7/26/2006 MGEBREM1 00000033 11491733	264 722
FU: 802). (40, 00 BP) Additional numbers a	attached? \square Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ching - Shu Chen	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: 58, Ma Yuan West Street, Taichung,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ 40
Taiwan, R.O.C	■ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address :	
	8. Deposit account number:
City :State :ZIP:	08-1265
	(Attach duplicate copy of this pate it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HE	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
2. Statement and signature	
-	on is true and converted and any attached capy is a true copy of the
original document.	1 Mon Longett
Ching - Shu Chen	hiny-Shu Chen 07/18/2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
	<u> </u>
MB No 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 018130 FRAME: 0017

	PATENT
Express Mail # _	
Docket	t No. P <u>USA060709</u>

ASSIGNMENT

I, (Name)	Ching-Shu	Chen	, residing at ((address)_	11F, No. 2, Lane 874.
					ave invented a device
			NCED STRENC		
for which an app					out
(Date)					
(Assignee n	ame), <u>CH</u>	IOSEN CO.,	LTD.		(hereinafter
		ncorporation)_			
	corporati	ion having its p	rincipal place of	business a	t (Corporate address)
211, Tung Kuan			nua Hsien, Taiwa		
					n and to any letters
patent that may b	e granted ther	refor in the Uni	ted States and in	any and al	I foreign countries.
Accordingly	, in considera	tion of the sum	of One Dollar, (S	\$1.00) to n	ne in hand paid, the
receipt of which i	s hereby ackr	nowledged, and	other good and v	valuable co	onsideration, I,
(Inventor name)_	Ching-Shu	<u>Chen</u> , sell,	assign, and trans	sfer to assi	ignee the full and
exclusive right to	the above de	scribed invention	on in the United S	States and	its territorial
possessions, and	in all foreign	countries. The r	ights granted inc	lude the e	ntire right, title, and
interest in and to	any and all le	tters patent whi	ch may be grante	ed on the in	nvention, including
any rights gained	by divisions,	reissues, contin	uations, and exte	ensions of	the above described
application.					
					cials in the United
States and any an					
					e invention, for the
sole use and enjoy				_	
					tives any facts known
to me respecting t	he invention,	to testify in any	legal proceedin	gs, to sign	all lawful papers, to
execute all division	ons, continuat	ions, substitutio	ons, renewal and	reissue app	plications, and to
generally do those	things neces	sary to aid Assi	gnee and its succ	essors and	l assigns to obtain and
enforce proper pro	otection for th	e invention in t	he United States	and in any	and all foreign
countries.					
Date: <u>07 / 18</u>	/ 2006		(Inventor Signature	Shu	Chen
			(Inventor Sig	nature, fol	lowed by
			printed name		
			Ching-Shu (han	

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 018130 FRAME: 0018